Maine law.
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ERRATA:

The following leaf is
inserted because one or more pages
in this chapter have errors
noticed and corrected here.



VOLUME THE SECOND.

Page.

463 Line 7 of page, dele the word whole

464 Sec. 8 L. 12 of Sec. for {owns read town

484 27 at the end of the line insert the

word that

after the word owing insert fo

for duty read body .

500 54 3 at the end of the line dele the

506 7 -6 after the word or dele fo

515 L. 28 of p. for highway read highways

517 S. 16 L. 11 of S. after the word be insert the

518 18 9 for of read or '

520 23 11 before the word propriefors in-
sert the R

523 L. 6 of p. after the word person insert of

492 43 11
496 47 25

523 last for cannot read can

526 9 for laws read law

533 16 fora ts read a ent
534 13 for appears read appear

535 4 at the end of the line insert of
535 3from boitom of p. for causes read cause

537 S.12 L. 2 of S. for in read of

539 I.. 11 of p. between the words the and-day should
be a* ! . .

539 15 for where read wherein -

543 S. 18 L. 13 of S. dele the before the word said

545 21 1 for and read or

546 1 6 for this read fhus

547 2 17 for this read thus

547 2 11 for in capacity read incapacity

- 553 L. 2 of p. at the end of the line insert such

556 8. 1L. 18 of p. for master read masters

557 L. 16.of p. for in read of

560 8. 7 L. 4 of S. for Court of Sessions vead Couris
of Sessions )

66 1 7 for every read any

5370 9 5 after the word them insert as
572 12 5 after the word fine insert of’
573. 1 '3 for and read or '

576 L. 18 of p. for pounds read ounces

576 last line of the page dele and

591 S. 5 L. 2 of S. before the word action insert an

592 3 3 for time read times -

601L. 11 of p. at the end of the line insert drawn
- Afier p. 604 vead p. ‘605’ instead of ‘506

604 S. 12 L. 2 of S. after the word passing insert on

606 for Sec, 14 read Sec. 16

608 S, 22 L. 5 of S. for monies read money

610 3 18 dele any

614 4 4 for funnel read fund

617 L. 5 of the page dele a . .

617 S. 1 L. 6 of S. for purpose read purposes

621 1 9 for such read said

622 3 16 for or read on .

624 2 12 after the word vefurns insert as

626 3 6 before the word Cashier insert the

631 4 3 before the end of the S. for course read
coarse T

634 16 5 of 5. for inspected read uninspected

635 17 last for andread or :

638 L9 of p. for and read or -~

642 17 dele who :

643 S. 4 L. 6. of S. dele are after and

650 4 14 before the word also insert as
656 12 3 for on read or

858 in the title, after the word Act ingert for

Page.

663 S. 2 L. 6 of 8. dele of

666 5 2 after the word Governor insert,
. and Council

666 5 last  for his read the

667 L. 3 of the page, dele who

668 S, 10 L.' 1 of S. for where read when

669 L 3 of p. for effect read affect

670 S. 5 L. 7 of . for the read such

671 L. 2 of p. for in read on .

672 8. 9 L. 3 of S, for make read mark

672 11 2 for and read or

672 11 8.  before the word each insert for

674 2 7 before the word drying insert the

676 L. 5 of p. for not read none C

677 4 for quality vead quantity :

681 Sec. 4 last line of Sec. after the word owner insert
o1 owners ’

682 Sec. 5 L. 2 of Sec. dele away

684 2 3 for galo read golo

686 4 2 for on read or

687 3 6 before the word stamped in~
‘sert not o .

688 L. 24 of p. before the word arms at the begin-
ning of the line insert ke '

694 L. 15 of p. after the word shall insert alsq.

694 16 after the woid of insert the
6% 12 for usage read usages

718 8 for fized read afficed

723 6 from bottom of p. dele in

734 Sec. 51 L. 4 of Sec. hefore the word auditing
insert the ' o )

742 L. 4 of p. afier the word orders insert, fo be

744 L. 3 from bottom of p. before the word refuse
insert shall

745 Sec. 1 L. 5 of Sec. before the word good jnsert six

746 2 15

751 5 11 for owners read owner

751 5 15 for taking read faken

71 . 5 25 for owners read owner

753 8 23 for spars read spar

754 10 3 after the word or insert any

758 L. 2 of p. for sales read sale

759 24 for minor read minors

761 19 for another read any other

761 last dele other

62 22 oefore the word fish insert any
66 6 after the word notice insert is

766 Sec. 5 L. 6 of Sec. for damages read damage
769 4 14 dele o the

772 first word of the p. for damage read damages
774 Sec. 2 L. 7 of Sec. for and read or ’
774 2 14 for any vead every -
115 1 3 for paasing read passing
777 L. 17 of p. for these read their

780 14 for ninth read twenty ninth

780 35 for sizfeenth read seventeenth

788 25 for eight read eighth

790 28 _ after the word et insert providing

791 13 after the word for dele the

791 14 after the word idle dele and

793 5 for galo read golo

793 27 after the word Act dele for .

797 4. at the end of the line for eight read
eighth -

803 34

for from read upon

betore the word advice dele the .



624 , " BANKS.

the same shall become due, it shall be the duty of the Treas-
urer to issue a warrant of distress, directed to the Sheriffof the
county in which such Bank is situated, or his deputy, com-
manding him to levy and collect the sum due from the es-

- tate and effects of such Bank, which warrant shall be in
the same form (mutatis mutandis) as warrants of distress
against delinquent Sheriffs are by law directed to be issued.

’ [Approved January 23, 1821.] ]

[P, S—

CHAPTER CXLYV.
An Act making fpx:ther prc;visious in fespect 1o the Banks in this State.

Banktax tobe  See. 1. B it enacted by the Senate and House of Repre-
E;;g of tfilr;b sentatives in Legislature assembled, That the several Banks
State. .within this State, which by their respective charters, and
the laws in force prior to the fifteenth day of March last,
- were required to pay a semi-annual tax to the Treasurer
of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, are, and shall be
required and held to pay the sawme to the Treasurer of this
State, at the times, in the manner and under the same pen-
 alties in said Acts provided.
Bankstomake  Sgg, 2. Be ut further enacied, That the pre51dent and
semi annual
returns, directors of the several Banks in this State, shall on the last
‘ Wednesday in December and June, annually, and as much
oftener as required by the Legislature, make a return of the
situation and state of their respective Banks, as they actual-
ly exist_during the then next preceding Saturday, and
transmit the same to the Secretary’s office, within fifteen
days thereafter, to be by him laid before the Governor and
Form thereof. ‘Council; which returns shall state the amount of specie ac-
tually in their respective vaults, and the names of the
several Stockholders and amount of stock holden by each;
and in other respects conform to the returns required by -
their respective charters, and the laws now in force.
Provision for ~ SEC. 3. Be it further enncted, That the provision in the
1‘:}1‘;22&2“5 charters of the several Banks in this State, requiring them
now ta apply to make loans to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, shall
to Malne. hereafter be taken and considered as requiring said loans to
be made to this State. And said Banks shall, and are here-
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. " LOANS FROM BANKS.

by held and required to make any loan to this State, whenever

the Legislature shall require, to the amount and on the con-

dlthnS mentioned in their respective charters:

" Sec. 4. Be it further enacted, That whenever there shall
be a deficiency of the. capital stock of any Bank within this
- State, and they shall thereby become unable to pay their
billsin circulation and their deposits, the persons who are
stockholders at the time any such Bank shall suspend pay-
ment, shall be respectively liable in their private and indi-
vidual capacities, to pay to any holder of bills of such Bank
or to such person as may be a depositor therein, the amount
of such bills by him hdlden, or the amount of such sum as
he may have deposited in “such Bank to -his credit: Pro-
vided however, That no stockholder shall be liable to pay a
sum exceeding the amount of the stock then at the time of
such failure actually held by him.

This act passed to be enacted in both Houses of -the Legislature on the twenty
fourth day' of June, 1820; and the bill not having been returned by the Governor
with his deechohs thereto, within the period limited by the Constitution, became
a law on the thirteenth day of January, 1821 .

ASHUR WARE, Secretary of Statc.,

0 B

CHAPTER CXLVL

An Act directing the mode and time of making returns of, and euforcmg‘ the right
= toloans from the several Banks in this State.

Sec. 1. Bz it enacted by the Senate and House qf Repre-
sentatives, in Legislature assembled, That the directors of the
several Banks which are or may be incorporated - within
this State, shall, on the first Monday of January and June
in every year,and as much oftener as may be required of
them, make a return of the state of their several Banks, as
it existed on the day immediately preceding the Monday
aforesaid, and that they transmit the same as soon thereaf-
ter as-may be, not exceeding fifteen days, to the Secretary of
this State: which return shall specify the amount of the cap-
ital stock actually paid in; the valie of the real estate be-
longing to the corporation; the amount of all debts due,
and of the cash deposited ; bills iz circulation; gold, silver
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In certain
cases stock-
holders liable
to amount of
their stock.

Banksto make
returns in Jan-
uary and June,

Particulars to
be stated,

and other coined metals on hand ; bills of other Banks i in- '
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